

September 16, 2021

Dear Family Members and Visitors,

For the safety of residents and staff, we are temporarily closing our Harmony Village memory care unit at our Long Term Care and Rehabilitation Center to all visitation pending the outcome of COVID-19 test results.

We anticipate knowing the outcome by sometime Saturday (9/18/21), and will provide an update at that time. Please check back for an updated posting on our COVID-19 webpage.

In the meantime, we encourage you to stay connected to your loved ones via phone call, "Facetime," or other use of electronic devices and mediums.

Please feel free to call us for assistance at 508-852-3011.

As always, thank you for your support and patience during these difficult times.

Best regards,

Kathy Pajor, Interim Administrator Sharon Blaine, Director of Nursing Services